1,202,261 - - 1,202,261 1,202,261 1,202,261 - -

11 April to 31 December 2016
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1.90% 15,157,431 - 15,149,950 7,481 15,157,431 15,157,431 - - - -
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 1.90% 304,285 - 304,285 - 304,285 304,285 - - - -
Receivables (a) nil 2,566,401 - - 2,566,401 2,566,401 - - 2,566,401 - -

  18,028,117 - 15,454,235 2,573,882 18,028,117 15,461,716 - 2,566,401 - -

Financial Liabilities
Payables nil 1,605,215 - - 1,605,215 1,605,215 1,605,215 - - - -

  1,605,215 - - 1,605,215 1,605,215 1,605,215 - - - -

(a)  The amount of receivables excludes the GST receivables from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the College's financial assets
and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in
interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting
period.

  -100 Basis Points  +100 Basis Points

Carrying  Surplus Equity  Surplus Equity

Financial Assets $ $ $  $ $

2017
Cash and cash equivalents 9,799,489 (97,995) (97,995)  97,995 97,995
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 359,727 (3,597) (3,597)  3,597 3,597

Total Increase/(Decrease) 10,159,216 (101,592) (101,592)  101,592 101,592

11 April to 31 December 2016

Cash and cash equivalents 15,149,950 (151,500) (151,500)  151,500 151,500
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 304,285 (3,043) (3,043)  3,043 3,043

Total Increase/(Decrease) 15,454,235 (154,543) (154,543)  154,543 154,543

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are
carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair
value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

40 Remuneration of auditor

Remuneration paid or payable to the Auditor General in respect to the audit for the current financial
year is as follows:

2017

11 April to 31
December 2016

  $  $

Auditing the accounts, financial statements and key
performance indicators 170,000  147,500